Form PTO 1596

101256639

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

MRD. 1.10.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

INIUNIO CNEI	
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Daniel A. Francis David S. Graham	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name Poa Sana, Inc.
the execution date of the appli	number(s) d together with a new application, ication is December 16, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s) Ser No Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name Paul Hentzel Street 441 Nevada Avenue City Palo Alto State California ZIP 94301	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee 37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 x Enclosed Authorization Dep Account 8. Deposit Account FEE OK
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul Hentzel Reg No 24,602

Name of Person Signing

1

Signature

Date

Total pages cover sheet | 1 |

PATENT

REEL: 010515 FRAME: 0625

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Francis-Graham * POA SANA

Docket POA 14 Emb.WC

09/480342

5 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We:

Daniel A. Francis

residing at

4240 Gilbert Street, Oakland, California, 94611

10 and David S. Graham

residing at

338 Oak #9, Mountain View, California 94041

as the joint inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred and do hereby sell 15 assign, and transfer assign our entire worldwide right title and interest in United States Application

Entitled

20

25

30

50

POSITION DIGITIZER WAVEGUIDE ARRAY WITH INTEGRATED COLLIMATING OPTICS

and all inventions therein, and any improvement, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue or foreign applications thereof, and any United States or foreign patents issuing therefrom, to:

Poa Sana, Inc.

hereinafter referred to as POA SANA

a corporation of Californiae having a place of business at

2558 Seaboard Avenue

San Jose, California 95131

for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees.

We hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER of PATENTS to issue the above Letters Patent Application to POA SANA as the owner thereof.

We hereby appoint POA SANA our Attorney, with full power to apply for and obtain patent rights on the above invention in the United States and foreign 0 countries, in its own name, right and interest, and to sell, transfer or otherwise dispose thereof.

01/25/2000 SCARMICH 46000412-2440342 onvey to POA SANA all priority rights resulting from the above 03 FC:541 Patent Application 00 00

We agree to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as POA SANA may require to enable POA SANA to procure the above United States and foreign patent rights, and acquire, hold and convey title thereto, and to maintain, transfer, enforce, and uphold the validity of these patent rights.

IN WITNESS THERETO, We have signed our names on the day and year written below in the presence of subscribing witnesses.

(Daniel A. Francis)

(David S. Graham)

DATE

ASSIGNORS

DATE

(David S. Graham)

PATENT REEL: 010515 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 01/10/2000